
'

'

(

QGA LGA

SWh_WXb[< GdZ[n fbk i

SWh_WXb[<O[c Wha [j_d] ? ] [dj

Mj^[h<

AML

E ?L

@edZ JeWd?] h[[c [dj AWf_jWbJ[Wi[

PjWdZWhZ ) Neeh*i

(

(

(

(

(

JeWdNhe] hWc

E [d[hWbE el[hdc [dj

+Nk hik Wdj je Q[dd[ii[[ AeZ[ ?ddejWj[Z P[Yj_ed; #43#373,

G=FEGI ED<=9I E9B A? 8IAED

R dhWj[Z

D_jŶK eeZo*i

BWj[Z BWj[< Giik [1 Abei_d] BWj[<

4* If]T \UHPYT6

Aec f[j_j_l[ Nk Xb_YPWb[

L[] ej_Wj[Z PWb[

Gd\ehc Wb@_Z

Gdj[h\k dZ JeWd

5* <PaT6

QWnWXb[QWn#[n[c fj

0* <TQa EQYXV PaX\[6

QO?L

/* A[aT_T`a ; \`a6

XWi_i fe_dji= eh

G\Wdo e\ĵ [ dej[i b_ij[Z WXel[ Wh[ _iik [Z fk hik Wdj je Q_jb[ ; /A^Wfj[h43/[dYbei[ W Yefo e\ĵ [ [n[Yk j[Z dej[

m _j^ j^[ \_b_d] m _ĵ j^[ "'. ','*)*&$*YWb#*.%+)( %)- D_dWdY[ +r J#Ds,0

@?L

O?L

AO?L

NW] [ 3 e\5

G\Z_iYbei_d] _d_j_Wbbo \ehW fhe] hWc /WjjWŶ j^[ \ehc if[Y_\_[Z \ehk fZWj[i/_dZ_YWj_d] j^[ \h[gk [dYo h[gk _h[Z"

-* Fb QYXR=[aXaf6

.* >PRT 8Z \b [a6

B[Xj Giik [ LWc [<

LWc [<

?ZZh[ii

PjWj[ Dehc Le0 AQ#2475

O[l_i[Z C\\[Yj_l[ #1#1#"#"

Nh[c _k c 1 B_iYek dj<

E [d[hWbMXb_] Wj_ed. O[l[dk [1 QWn

Mj^[h+B[iYh_X[,<

1* GPaX[V `6

9GA=> <=H; GAFIAED

3* HTRb _Xaf6

E [d[hWbMXb_] Wj_ed

O[l[dk [

?ddk Wb?ffhefh_Wj_ed+AWf_jWbJ[Wi[ Mdbo,

2* Fb _]\`T6

O[\k dZ_d] 1 O[d[m Wb

Mj^[h

R j_b_j_[i

CZk YWj_ed

QWnGdYh[c [dj D_dWdY_d] +QGD,

4

4

4

05/20/2021

CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

392 North Main Street

Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Water and Sewer Revenue and Tax Bond, Series 2020

1.7500

4

890,000.00

0.00

100.00

4

Water and sewer system improvements and extensions

4

USDA Rural Development

4

05/20/2021



' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

' ( ' (

8CEJDI

'

'

@edZ Aekdi[b '

Giik[hqi Aekdi[b '

Qhkij[[qi Aekdi[b '

@Wda Aekdi[b '

B_iYbeikh[ Aekdi[b '

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO '

'

'

'

'

'

'

'

'

QWa[ Bemd '

KWdW][c[dj D[[ '

O_ia Nh[c_kc '

RdZ[hmh_j[hqi Aekdi[b '

Mj^[h [nf[di[i '

'

'

'

Pfediehi^_f1O[\[hhWb D[[ '

'

'

J[]Wb D[[i

D_dWdY_Wb ?Zl_ieh D[[i

NWo_d] ?][dj D[[i

RdZ[hmh_j[hqi B_iYekdj VVVVVVVV(

Qhkij[[ D[[i

O[cWha[j_d] ?][dj D[[i

J_gk_Z_jo D[[i

OWj_d] ?][dYo D[[i

Ah[Z_j Cd^WdY[c[dj D[[i

@Wda Abei_d] Aeiji

+OekdZ je d[Wh[ij ',

8Z\b[a

O[]_ijhWh D[[i

--* ;\`a \U A``bP[RT P[S F_\UT``X\[PY`6

Le Yeiji eh fhe\[ii_edWbi

- Q^_i i[Yj_ed _i dej Wffb_YWXb[ je j^[ Gd_j_Wb O[fehj \eh W @ehhem_d] Nhe]hWc0

Nh_dj_d] WdZ ?Zl[hj_i_d] D[[i

Giik[h1?Zc_d_ijhWjeh Nhe]hWc D[[i

O[Wb CijWj[ D[[i

MTP_ MTP_

G\ ceh[ ifWY[ _i d[[Z[Z/ WjjWY^ Wd WZZ_j_edWb i^[[j0

8Z\b[a

A[aT_T`a

GPaT

A[aT_T`a

GPaT

G\ +3, j^[ Z[Xj ^Wi W \_dWb cWjkh_jo e\ 53 eh ceh[ o[Whi \hec j^[ ZWj[ e\ _iikWdY[/ +4, fh_dY_fWb h[fWoc[dj _i Z[bWo[Z \eh jme eh ceh[ o[Whi/ eh +5, Z[Xj i[hl_Y[

fWoc[dji Wh[ dej b[l[b j^hek]^ekj j^[ h[j_h[c[dj f[h_eZ/ j^[d W YkckbWj_l[ h[fWoc[dj iY^[Zkb[ +]hekf[Z _d 7 o[Wh _dYh[c[dji ekj je 52 o[Whi, _dYbkZ_d] j^_i WdZ Wbb

ej^[h [dj_jo Z[Xj i[Ykh[Z Xo j^[ iWc[ iekhY[ CJHI 9= FG=F8G=< 8D< 8II8;@=<0 Deh fkhfei[i e\ j^_i \ehc/ Z[Xj i[Ykh[Z Xo Wd WZ lWbeh[c jWn fb[Z][ WdZ Z[Xj

i[Ykh[Z Xo W ZkWb WZ lWbeh[c jWn WdZ h[l[dk[ fb[Z][ Wh[ i[Ykh[Z Xo j^[ iWc[ iekhY[0 ?bie/ Z[Xj i[Ykh[Z Xo j^[ iWc[ h[l[dk[ ijh[Wc/ de cWjj[h m^Wj b_[d b[l[b/ _i

Yedi_Z[h[Z i[Ykh[Z Xo j^[ iWc[ iekhY[0

IEI8B ;EHIH

PjWj[ Dehc Le0 AQ#2475

O[l_i[Z C\\[Yj_l[ $1#1$"$"

-,* CPab_Xaf <PaT`) 8Z\b[a` P[S A[aT_T`a GPaT` (6

NW][ 4 e\ 5

>AGC D8C=

Mj^[h Aeiji VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV

G=FEGI ED <=9I E9BA?8IAED
+NkhikWdj je Q[dd[ii[[ AeZ[ ?ddejWj[Z P[Yj_ed ;#43#373,

2061 2,581/mo 480 months
(includes P&I)

1.7500

0
0

6,000
890

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6,890

Bass, Berry & Sims PLC
William Ridley, Esq.



8CEJDI

+@Wi_i fe_dji1',

Led[ Nh[fWh[Z

CKK? b_da eh

Aefo WjjWY^[Z

U[i Le

U[i Le

U[i Le

BWj[ e\ J[jj[h e\ Aecfb_WdY[ \eh Z[h_lWj_l[

U[i Le

edQe j^[ Eel[hd_d] @eZo<

Aefo je B*h[Yjeh) "$($'$&% &# $-'%+ #-/. "*,%,'(< ed [_j^[h Xo<

KW_b je< EG

LWc[

Q_jb[

D_hc

CcW_b

BWj[

-/* <X`RY\`b_T <\RbZT[a + EUUXRXPY HaPaTZT[a6

G=FEGI ED <=9I E9BA?8IAED

NW][ 5 e\ 5

Eel[hd_d] @eZoqi WffhelWb ZWj[ e\ j^[ Ykhh[dj l[hi_ed e\ j^[ mh_jj[d Z[h_lWj_l[ cWdW][c[dj feb_Yo

8JI@EGAN=< G=FG=H=DI8IAK= FG=F8G=G

-4* HXV[Pab_T`6

CcW_b je<
$#"7R\a*a[*V\c$23*+00 &600 #6/0*/1-

><? %/,5. "7+16+ '235.8 >5. %0223

')4.7/00+8 (' =@<>=9=>;;

-3* HbQZX``X\[ \U GT]\_a6

WdZ fh[i[dj[Z Wj fkXb_Y c[[j_d] ^[bZ ed

-2* L_XaaT[ <T_XcPaXcT CP[PVTZT[a F\YXRf6

Le Z[h_lWj_l[

Gi j^[ Z[h_lWj_l[ _d Yecfb_WdY[ m_j^ WdZ Yb[Whbo Wkj^eh_p[Z kdZ[h j^[ feb_Yo>

-1* L_XaaT[ <TQa CP[PVTZT[a F\YXRf6

Eel[hd_d] @eZoqi WffhelWb ZWj[ e\ j^[ Ykhh[dj l[hi_ed e\ j^[ mh_jj[d Z[Xj cWdW][c[dj feb_Yo

Gi j^[ Z[Xj eXb_]Wj_ed _d Yecfb_WdY[ m_j^ WdZ Yb[Whbo Wkj^eh_p[Z kdZ[h j^[ feb_Yo>

PjWj[ Dehc Le0 AQ#2475

O[l_i[Z C\\[Yj_l[ #1#1#"#"

Gi j^[h[ Wd [n_ij_d] Yedj_dk_d] Z_iYbeikh[ eXb_]Wj_ed h[bWj[Z je j^[ i[Ykh_jo \eh j^_i Z[Xj>

Gi j^[h[ W Yedj_dk_d] Z_iYbeikh[ eXb_]Wj_ed W]h[[c[dj h[bWj[Z je j^_i Z[Xj>

+G\ Z_\\[h[dj \hec &33,

-0* ;\[aX[bX[V <X`RY\`b_T EQYXVPaX\[`6

J_gk_Z_jo 1 Ah[Z_j Cd^WdY[c[dj

CiYhem ?][dj

Pfediehi^_f 1 Nhe]hWc 1 ?Zc_d

+NkhikWdj je Q[dd[ii[[ AeZ[ ?ddejWj[Z P[Yj_ed ;#43#373,

G\ o[i je [_j^[h gk[ij_ed/ ZWj[ j^Wj Z_iYbeikh[ _i Zk[ OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

LWc[ WdZ j_jb[ e\ f[hied h[ifedi_Xb[ \eh Yecfb_WdY[ VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV

-.* GTRb__X[V ;\`a`6

Le O[Ykhh_d] Aeiji

>AGC D8C=

Qhkij[[

O[cWha[j_d] ?][dj

NWo_d] ?][dj 1 O[]_ijhWh

Mj^[h VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV

4

4

4

James Mayberry, Mayor

Mayor

City of Crossville

james.mayberry@crossvilletn.gov

05/20/2021

6/30 annually
James Mayberry, Mayor

4

Lillian M. Blackshear

Member

Bass, Berry & Sims PLC

lblackshear@bassberry.com

05/20/2021

4

4

4

09/13/2011



Cumulative Cumulative

Year Principal % Total Year Principal % Total

1 15,521.10$ 1.74% 1 760,521.10$ 2.37%

5 80,392.31$ 9.03% 5 4,035,392.31$ 12.60%

10 168,130.28$ 18.89% 10 8,713,130.28$ 27.21%

15 263,885.11$ 29.65% 15 13,933,885.11$ 43.51%

20 368,389.32$ 41.39% 20 19,703,389.32$ 61.53%

25 482,442.35$ 54.21% 25 26,097,442.35$ 81.49%

30 606,916.72$ 68.19% 30 31,741,916.72$ 99.12%

35 742,764.65$ 83.46% 35 31,877,764.65$ 99.54%
40 890,000.00$ 100.00% 40 32,025,000.00$ 100.00%

CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

$890,000 Water and Sewer Revenue and Tax Bond, Series 2020

Dated: MAY 20, 2021

THIS ISSUE TOTAL DEBT OUTSTANDING


