REPORT ON DEBT OBLIGATION

(Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Section 9-21-151)

1. Public Entity: Name:	CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE				
	392 North Main Street				
Address	Crossville, Tennessee 38555				
Debt Issue Name:	Water and Sewer Revenue and Tax Bond, Series 2020				
If disclosing initially fo	or a program, attach the form specified for updates, indicating the frequency required.				
2. Face Amount:	\$ 890,000.00				
Premium/Di	iscount: \$ 0.00				
3. Interest Cost:	1.7500 % Tax-exempt Taxable				
∏ тіс	NIC				
Variable:	Index plus basis points; or				
Variable:	Remarketing Agent				
Other:					
Liberier:					
4. Debt Obligation	n:				
TRAN	RAN CON				
□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	CRAN GAN				
Bond					
	Loan Agreement Capital Lease				
	d above are issued pursuant to Title 9, Chapter 21, enclose a copy of the executed note Division of Local Government Finance ("LGF").				
5. Ratings:					
✓Unrated					
Moody's	Standard & Poor's Fitch				
•					
6. Purpose:					
_	BRIEF DESCRIPTION				
General G	Government%				
Education					
Utilities	100.00 _% Water and sewer system improvements and extensions				
Other	%				
Refundin	g/Renewal %				
<u> </u>					
7. Security:					
General C	Obligation				
Revenue	Tax Increment Financing (TIF)				
Annual A	ppropriation (Capital Lease Only) Other (Describe):				
8. Type of Sale:					
Competit	tive Public Sale Interfund Loan				
Negotiate	ed Sale USDA Rural Development				
Informal					
9. Date:					
Dated Date: 05/	20/2021 Issue/Closing Date: 05/20/2021				

REPORT ON DEBT OBLIGATION

(Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Section 9-21-151)

10. Maturity Dates, Amounts and Interest Rates *:

Year	Amount	Interest Rate	Year	Amount	Interest Rate
2061	\$2,581/mo 480 months	1.7500 %		\$	%
	\$ (includes P&I)	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%
	\$	%		\$	%

If more space is needed, attach an additional sheet.

If (1) the debt has a final maturity of 31 or more years from the date of issuance, (2) principal repayment is delayed for two or more years, or (3) debt service payments are not level throughout the retirement period, then a cumulative repayment schedule (grouped in 5 year increments out to 30 years) including this and all other entity debt secured by the same source **MUST BE PREPARED AND ATTACHED**. For purposes of this form, debt secured by an ad valorem tax pledge and debt secured by a dual ad valorem tax and revenue pledge are secured by the same source. Also, debt secured by the same revenue stream, no matter what lien level, is considered secured by the same source.

11. Cost of Issuance and Professionals:		
No costs or professionals		
_	AMOUNT	FIRM NAME
	(Pound to pearest \$)	

Financial Advisor Fees	\$ 0	
Legal Fees	\$ 0	
Bond Counsel	\$ 6,000	Bass, Berry & Sims PLC
Issuer's Counsel	\$ 890	William Ridley, Esq.
Trustee's Counsel	\$ 0	
Bank Counsel	\$ 0	
Disclosure Counsel	\$ 0	
Doving Agent Food	\$0	
Paying Agent Fees Registrar Fees	\$0	
Trustee Fees	\$0	
Remarketing Agent Fees	\$0	
• •	\$0	
Liquidity Fees	\$0	
Rating Agency Fees	\$0	
Credit Enhancement Fees	\$0	
Bank Closing Costs	\$0	
Underwriter's Discount%		
Take Down	\$0	
Management Fee	\$0	-
Risk Premium	\$0	
Underwriter's Counsel	\$0	
Other expenses	\$0	
Printing and Advertising Fees	\$0	
Issuer/Administrator Program Fees	\$ 0	
Real Estate Fees	\$ 0	
Sponsorship/Referral Fee	\$ 0	
Other Costs	\$ 0	

^{*} This section is not applicable to the Initial Report for a Borrowing Program.

Page 3 of 3 State Form No. CT-0253
Revised Effective 2/6/2020

REPORT ON DEBT OBLIGATION

(Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Section 9-21-151)

12. Recurr	ring Costs:					
	No Recurring Costs					
	AMC (Basis p					
	Remarketing Agent Paying Agent / Registrar Trustee Liquidity / Credit Enhancement Escrow Agent Sponsorship / Program / Admin Other					
13. Disclos	sure Document / Official Statement:					
	None Prepared EMMA link Copy attached	or				
Is there a Is there a If yes to e	nuing Disclosure Obligations: In existing continuing disclosure obligation related to to continuing disclosure obligation agreement related to either question, date that disclosure is due 6/30 and title of person responsible for compliance James	o this debt? Yes No				
Governin	en Debt Management Policy: g Body's approval date of the current version of the wort obligation in compliance with and clearly authorized	——————————————————————————————————————				
16. Writte	en Derivative Management Policy:					
	No derivative					
Governin	g Body's approval date of the current version of the w	ritten derivative management policy				
Date of Le	etter of Compliance for derivative					
Is the der	ivative in compliance with and clearly authorized unde	er the policy? Yes No				
17. Submi	ssion of Report:					
To the G	To the Governing Body: on and presented at public meeting held on					
Copy to	Copy to Director, Division of Local Govt Finance: on either by:					
	Mail to: OR Cordell Hull Building 425 Fifth Avenue North, 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243-3400	Email to: LGF@cot.tn.gov				
18. Signat	ures:					
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	PREPARER				
Name	James Mayberry, Mayor	Lillian M. Blackshear				
Title	Mayor	Member				
Firm	City of Crossville	Bass, Berry & Sims PLC				
Email	james.mayberry@crossvilletn.gov	lblackshear@bassberry.com				
Date						

CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE \$890,000 Water and Sewer Revenue and Tax Bond, Series 2020 Dated: MAY 20, 2021

	THIS ISSUE				TOTAL DEBT OUTSTANDING		UTSTANDING
		Cumulative				Cumulative	
Year		Principal	% Total	Year		Principal	% Total
1	\$	15,521.10	1.74%	1	\$	760,521.10	2.37%
5	\$	80,392.31	9.03%	5	\$	4,035,392.31	12.60%
10	\$	168,130.28	18.89%	10	\$	8,713,130.28	27.21%
15	\$	263,885.11	29.65%	15	\$	13,933,885.11	43.51%
20	\$	368,389.32	41.39%	20	\$	19,703,389.32	61.53%
25	\$	482,442.35	54.21%	25	\$	26,097,442.35	81.49%
30	\$	606,916.72	68.19%	30	\$	31,741,916.72	99.12%
35	\$	742,764.65	83.46%	35	\$	31,877,764.65	99.54%
40	\$	890,000.00	100.00%	40	\$	32,025,000.00	100.00%